
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

107 

111 

168 

301 

112 

5 

129 

105 

155 

196 

281 

186 

23 

86 

56 

297 

288 

310 

381 

123 

217 

69 

Name 

Aurélien Comte 

Thed Björk 

Yann Ehrlacher 

Wiliam Brown 

Santiago Urrutia 

Ryan MacMillan 

Néstor Girolami 

Norbert Michelisz 

Ma Qing Hua 

Mikel Azcona 

Sze Ho Lo 

Esteban Guerrieri 

Diego Moran 

Jiang Nan 

Benny Santoso 

Haojie Yang 

Chien Shang Chang 

Yimin Wang 

Reignbert G. Diwa 

Ignacio Montenegro 

Chan Chun Leung 

Wenyao Liang 

Nat/State 

FRA 

SWE 

FRA 

AUS 

URU 

AUS 

ARG 

HUN 

CHN 

ESP 

HKG 

ARG 

ECU 

CHN 

INA 

CHN 

TPE 

CHN 

PHI 

ARG 

HKG 

TPE 

Model/Engine 

CUPRA Leon VZ TCR 

Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 

Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Honda Civic Type R FL5 T

Honda Civic Type R FL5 T

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Honda Civic Type R FL5 T

Honda Civic Type R FL5 T

Hyundai Elantra N TCR 

Total Tm 

32:39.275 

32:40.494 

32:41.572 

32:42.279 

32:48.707 

32:53.552 

32:54.180 

32:54.278 

32:54.405 

32:54.682 

32:55.661 

32:57.375 

33:05.003 

33:09.537 

33:18.516 

33:26.546 

33:27.746 

33:30.860 

13:37.974 

9:06.858 

5:42.822 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

6 

5 

3 

Gap 

1.219 

1.078 

0.707 

6.428 

4.845 

0.628 

0.098 

0.127 

0.277 

0.979 

1.714 

7.628 

4.534 

8.979 

8.030 

1.200 

3.114 

Diff 

1.219 

2.297 

3.004 

9.432 

14.277 

14.905 

15.003 

15.130 

15.407 

16.386 

18.100 

25.728 

30.262 

39.241 

47.271 

48.471 

51.585 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:45.540 

1:46.298 

1:46.346 

1:46.075 

1:46.733 

1:47.252 

1:46.724 

1:46.610 

1:46.557 

1:46.300 

1:47.277 

1:47.151 

1:47.749 

1:48.257 

1:47.764 

1:48.980 

1:49.093 

1:51.216 

1:48.722 

1:47.210 

1:49.337 

Club 

SYLVAIN PUSSIER 

Cyan Racing Lynk & Co 

Cyan Racing Lynk & Co 

HMO Customer Racing Pry Lt

Cyan Racing Lynk & Co 

HMO Customer Racing Pry Lt

BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse

BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse

Cyan Racing Lynk & Co 

BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse

Evolve Racing 

GOAT Racing 

DM23 Ecuador Racing 

Z. SPEED 

Z. SPEED MOTORSPORT 

Z. SPEED 

RevX Racing 

RevX Racing 

Eurasia Motorsport 

GOAT Racing 

Norris Racing 

Eurasia Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.219 

Avg. Speed 

117.885 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.540 

Best Speed 

128.732 

Best Lap by 

107 - Aurélien Comte 

Printed: 2025/11/2 18:21:56 

赛事总监：                    赛事仲裁：                   计时主管：  stibrO 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Shanghai LiSheng Sports Co., Ltd.

    

Kumho FIA TCR World Tour 

Race 3 Final 

Race (30:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:48:54 

湖南国际赛车场 3.774 km 

2025/11/2 16:10 

Stewards’ decision n°31 - Car 288 – 5-second time penalty

Stewards

Iacopo Arcangeli (Chair)                        Luis Roby (International)                                Xie Xiong（ASN）

Posted at: 18:46 Doc No.: 72


